APN: 1420-28-811-033

APN:

APN:

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$16.00 Total:\$16.00 A+ PARALEGALS INC

2017-900790 06/29/2017 02:57 PM

Pgs=4

00057805201709007900040046

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

## **Quit Claim Deed**

## TITLE OF DOCUMENT

\*re-recording to correct sellers name from LEHIA L. CLARKE to LEHIA L. EASTON (Parties were unmarried at time of purchase and married at time of transfer)

I. the undersigned, hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain personal information of any person or persons. (NRS 239B.030)

 $\square$  I. the undersigned, hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain personal information of any person or persons as required by law. NRS 440.380(1)(a) and NRS 40.525(5)

Signature

Print name

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Craig J. Clarke 1622 Golconda Ct Minden, NV 89423 CRAIG J. CLARKE and LEHIA CLARKE

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

ROWE & MCNALLY P. O. BOX 2080 89423 MINDEN, NV

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

-	- 7				<del></del>	<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>	
R	Ф.T.	. T.	Æ	7	EXEMPTION	(Duitelaim	Beed

Ja	This Indenture made the
Between	
and CRAI	the part
	######################################
part of the	y of the United States of America, to
	Nevada , and bounded and described as follows, to-wit:  Lot 5, of Saratoga Heights Subdivision No. 1,  Douglas County, Nevada, according to the  Official Map thereof, filed May 15, 1961,  Douglas County Official Records, File No.  17827.
Togeth	IFF with the tenements, hereditaments, and appartenances thereunto belonging or

appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.

Un Have and in Hold the said premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the part....... heirs and assigns forever.

In Witness Whereof the part ... Y. of the first part ha. . S. executed this conveyance the day and year first above written.

Signed and Delivered in the Presence of	•
	School Clarke
,	VEHIA CLARKE
3299451 F.J. 939 C. 934 C. 934 C. 944 C.	***************************************

171894

This document is only a general form which may be proper for use in simple transactions and in no way acts, or is 000% 288 PAGE 31's intended to act, as a substitute for the advice of an attorney. The publisher does not make any warranty, either express or implied, as to the legal validity of any provision or the suitability of these forms in any specific transaction.

Cowdery's Form No. 490 - QUITCLAIM OBED - Short form.

STATE	$\alpha v$	NEVADA
STATE.	17"	1412 6 4715

Control of the Street of the Street S

		ss.
Countral	DOUGLAS	
County of		1
		On this day of January
in the year one tho	usand nine hundred and	eighty-eight , before me,
ye e	MilANi	G, TRESNIT
•		missioned and sworn, personally appeared
	LEH	IA CLARKE
known to me to b	e the person described	d in and whose nameis subscribed to the within
		5.h.s executed the same.
In	•	I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal
		den
	the day and year in thi	is certificate first above written.
	. Landangenerin	
	MILANI G. TRESOTI NOTARY PUBLIC - NEVADA CARSON CITY	Milani S. Frasner
	CARSON CITY My appointment expires 10-29-88	NØTARY PUBLIC
//		
The state of the s	TO TAKE ILLES THE WORLD	
ター		78
Duitelaim Bee	\ \	
	\ \	
<b>A</b>		
/ 是		
	^	Dated
\		ă
	/ /	
		•
		PEDILESTED BY

I, Karen Ellison, certify that the foregoing instrument is a full, true and correct copy of the original on file in the office of the Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada. Per NRS 239B, the SSN shall be redacted, but in no way affects the legality of the document.

Witness my hand this 26th of June

li nake da

Brenda Cristanelli - Deputy Recorder

\*88 FEB -3 A10:53

SUZARNE BILABOREAU RECORDER

171894

SCOPANOS DEPUTY BOOK 288 PAGE 318

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

<ol> <li>Assessors Parcel Number(s)</li> <li>a) 1420-28-811-033</li> </ol>	
b)	$\wedge$
c)	
d)	\ \
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\ \
2. Type of Property:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) □ Vacant Land b) ★ Single Fam. Res.	DOCUMENT/INSTRUMENT #:
c) ☐ Condo/Twnhse d) ☐ 2-4 Plex	BOOKPAGE
e) $\Box$ Apt. Bldg f) $\Box$ Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE OF RECORDING:
g) ☐ Agricultural h) ☐ Mobile Home	NOTES:
i)   Other	
0 m . 111 / 0 1 D 1 OD	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 0.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$0.00
4 If Examption Claimed	
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u>	00 Section # 3
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.09	er of title recognizing the true status. Re-recording to
o. Explain Reason for Exemption. A transit	CLARKE' to 'LEHIA L. EASTON' (parties were
unmarried at time of purchase and ma	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 1	
3. I artial interest. I electriage being transferred. 1	<del>00</del> / 0
The undersioned declares and acknowledges un	der penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and
	orrect to the best of their information and belief, and car
be supported by documentation if called upon to	
Furthermore the parties agree that disallowance	of any claimed exemption, or other determination of
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 109	
auditional and audit in a policies, or 10.	, s of the tall and place interest at 17 s per interest.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall	be jointly and severally liable for any additional
amount awad	
Signature Cash of Clarks	Capacity Grantor
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Craig J. Clarke	Print Name: Craig J. Clarke
Address: 1622 Golconda Ct	Address: 1622 Golconda Ct
City: Minden	City: Minden
State: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89423</u>	State: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89423</u>
COMPANY/DEDCON DEGLIESTING DECORDING	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not the seller or buyer)	
Print Name: A+ Paralegals, Inc.	Escrow#
Address 411 W. Third Street, Suite 1	
City: Carson City State: NV	Zip: 89703
	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)